

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-12	13 V	Version: 1	Name		fessional Services Contract - Yari Mander - Compass Academy
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status			
File created:	5/4/2009		In con	trol: Tea	ching and Learning Committee	
On agenda:				Final a	action: 5/27	7/2009
Enactment date:	5/27/2	2009		Enact	ment #: 09-0	0992
Title:	Ratification by State Administrator of a Professional Contract between District and Yari Mander, for the latter to work with teachers to support music instruction to most grades; lead students in song at community meetings; model for teachers how to integrate Music and Language Arts; create songbooks for students; serve as a resource in creating a culture of music at EnCompass Academy for the period May 1, 2009 through June 30, 2009 in an amount not to exceed \$3,000.00 at EnCompass Academy.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments: Contact:	1. 09-1213 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - YARI MANDER - ENCOMPASS ACADEMY SCHOOL, 2. 09-1213 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - YARI MANDER - ENCOMPASS ACADEMY SCHOOL, 3. 09-1213 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - YARI MANDER - ENCOMPASS ACADEMY SCHOOL Minh-Tram.Nguyen@ousd.k12.ca.us					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Action	Result
5/27/2009	-	State Admi of Educatio	nistrator an	d/or Board	Adopted	Pass

Ratification by State Administrator of a Professional Contract between District and Yari Mander, for the latter to work with teachers to support music instruction to most grades; lead students in song at community meetings; model for teachers how to integrate Music and Language Arts; create songbooks for students; serve as a resource in creating a culture of music at EnCompass Academy for the period May 1, 2009 through June 30, 2009 in an amount not to exceed \$3,000.00 at EnCompass Academy.

[Enter body here.]